Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025

Offense

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

199-84145-2025

199-84175-2025

199-84176-2025

199-84184-2025

199-84188-2025

199-84191-2025

199-84197-2025

219-84158-2025

219-84159-2025

219-84173-2025

219-84174-2025

219-84183-2025

219-84187-2025

219-84196-2025

296-84146-2025

Kelley, Laquitan Renard

Attaway, Ryan
Attaway, Ryan

Cronk, Ronald Corey
Vest, Cooper Dylan

Collins, Lorenzo Le Mon
Meche

Lindsley, Louis Francis

Lewis, Josiah Lamont

COLLINS, CARNETTA
DISHA

Barrientes, Roberto De La
Paz

Barrientes, Roberto De La
Paz

Fewell, London Brvan

Tjepkes, Brett Maynard

Munoz, Jorge Enrique

Chaboya, Charles

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
07082025-10

PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH INTIMATE
VISUAL MATR, 429-05232025-6

PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH INTIMATE
VISUAL MATR, 429-06272025-3

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K,
SPD-202313246-F

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE, 429-
08062025-06

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 25-291

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 2025-P-332

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 429-07012025-

15
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-
05282025-57

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG, CHANGED
FROM ABAND/ENDANG F2

State Jail

State Jail
State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail
State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Plano

McKinney
McKinney

Plano

McKinney

Collin County
Sheriff's
Office
Sachse

McKinney
Frisco
Plano

Plano

Allen

McKinney

Plano

Allen

24-233041
Al

25002704

25004845

25-136789

25001487B

25155258

SPD-
202313246-F

24006649

25065745

25-120486

25-115445

2025-02558

25003949

25-077490

2025-03470
A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-84147-2025

296-84148-2025

296-84149-2025

296-84150-2025

296-84160-2025

296-84161-2025

296-84195-2025

366-84162-2025

366-84163-2025

366-84164-2025

366-84186-2025

366-84190-2025

380-84165-2025

380-84166-2025

380-84167-2025

380-84181-2025

Chaboya, Charles

Chaboya, Charles

Hunt, Sokyidda Ray Shonda

Hunt, Sokyidda Ray Shonda

Williams-Latham, Jakia

Kasar

Silva, Alejandro

Nieto, Ricardo Serrato

Key, Tekayden Jarun

Barajas, Christopher

Fernando

Bowling, Christopher Henry

Stewart, Tracey Marie

Wilson, Gerald Austin

Bokini, Abayomi Olufubi

Carano, Terry Lee

Tippett, Montana

Horn, Jacob Lee

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-06112025-13

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2025-P-395

Third Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 429-Second Degree

05142025-24
THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 25-361

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR
MORE

PROH WEAPON

ROBBERY, RE-INDICTMENT OF 366-
83370-2025

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 2025-P-
373

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2025-P-379

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR
MORE IAT

DENTISTRY ACT VIOLATION, 2025-P-
359

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO #
ITEMS 5<10, 429-05132025-02

UNL CARRY WEAPON W/ FELONY CONV,

CHANGED FROM UPFF (F3)

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Allen

Allen

Allen

Plano

Anna

Frisco

Plano

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

2025-03470
C

2025-03470
B

2025-01332

25-060060

APD-
P2500489

25056587

25-092419

25000269A

25-072413

25-045312

25-127775

25-051035

25-095373

25-136944

25-092782A2

25-105131

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-84185-2025

380-84189-2025

401-84151-2025

401-84152-2025

401-84153-2025

401-84154-2025

401-84155-2025

401-84156-2025

401-84157-2025

401-84168-2025

401-84169-2025

416-84170-2025

416-84171-2025

416-84172-2025

416-84177-2025

416-84178-2025

Scovil, Shamir Derrick

Whitaker, Danny Earl, Jr.

Quigley, April Michelle
Quigley, April Michelle

Quigley, April Michelle

Quigley, April Michelle

Pennington, Shadonna
Sharell

Williams, Tia Naja
Dyeshayon

Williams, Tia Naja
Dyeshayon
Miller, Michael Frank

Wahrlich, Jason Robert

Jordan, Keerson Welton

Bradley, Chad Wayne

Bradley, Chad Wayne

Wright, Dayveon Markel

Wright, Dayveon Markel

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # State Jail

ITEMS <5
PROH WEAPON

THEFT PROP <$2,500
CONV, 25-296

THEFT PROP <$2,500
CONV, 25-362

THEFT PROP <$2,500
CONV, 25-305

THEFT PROP <$2,500
CONV

THEFT PROP <$2,500
CONV, 2025-P-382

THEFT PROP <$2,500
CONV, 2025-P-384

THEFT PROP <$2,500
CONV, 2025-P-387

ILLEGAL DUMPING >1000 LBS OR>200

CFT, 429-03252025-6

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR

MORE IAT
EVADING ARREST DET

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

2/MORE PREV

2/MORE PREV

2/MORE PREV

2/MORE PREV

2/MORE PREV

2/MORE PREV

2/MORE PREV

W/VEH

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM

NEG

MURDER, 429-05222025-11

AGG ASSAULT, 429-05222025-49

Third Degree
State Jail
State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail
State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

Murphy
Frisco
Frisco
Frisco

Frisco

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's

Office
Plano

McKinney

Allen

Allen

McKinney

Second Degree McKinney

23030203

25062351C

25064590

25052201A

25066470 B

25084701B

25-052034
Al

25-052034
Bl
25-067088

24123594

25-115129

25001663D

2024-05023-

A
2024-05023

25004074A

25004074B

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-84179-2025

416-84180-2025

416-84192-2025

202505828

No Bond

No Bond

No Bond

Wright, Dayveon Markel
Wright, Dayveon Markel
Bailey, clinton

Bond, Isaiah Harrison

Chourio Medina, Hidemar
Jose

Scovil, Shamir Derrick

Sifuentes-Villagomez,
Miguel Angel

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025

AGG ASSAULT, 429-05222025-51
AGG ASSAULT, 429-05222025-50
BURGLARY OF HABITATION

SEXUAL ASSAULT, 429-04042025-05

FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT
CARD <5

ELECTRONIC ACCESS INTERFERENCE,
429-03042025-15

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR
MORE IAT

Second Degree
Second Degree
Second Degree
Second Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

McKinney
McKinney
Farmersville
Frisco

Allen

Murphy

Wylie

25004074C

25004074D

25114876

25015093

2025-03182B

23030203 B

25018891A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed



